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Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census
Davis, CA
14 Square Miles
72,794 Population
382 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

Service Area Statistics
13 Square Miles
69,289 Population

General Information
Service Consumption
8,070,025 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
3,741,782 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
14,701 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
2,196 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
1,489 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied

799,008 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
75,578 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
35 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)

49 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated

Modal Overview

Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Mode Operated Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations Other
Bus 35 - $2,164,231 $0 $1,417 $936,458 $3,102,106
Total 35 - $2,164,231 $0 $1,417 $936,458 $3,102,106
Operation Characteristics
Operating Uses of Annual Annual  Annual Vehicle Annual Vehicle
Mode Expenses Fare Revenues Capital Funds Passenger Miles Unlinked Trips Revenue Miles Revenue Hours
Bus $5,646,161 $2,872,046 $3,102,106 8,070,025 3,741,782 799,008 75,578
Total $5,646,161 $2,872,046 $3,102,106 8,070,025 3,741,782 799,008 75,578
Performance Measures Service Efficiency
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per
Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode
Bus $7.07 $74.71 Bus
Total $7.07 $74.71 Total
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Mile: Bus Bus Revenue Mile: Bus
$8.00 $0.80 6.00
P I L e e — ]
$4.00 $0.40

in Maximum Service

Database Information
NTDID: 90142
Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Uses of Capital Funds

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

$2.00
$0.00

$0.20

$0.00

Notes:

3aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fares and Directly Generated $3,234,307
Local Funds $824,000

State Funds $0

Federal Assistance $1,762,854

Total Operating Funds Expended $5,821,161
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fares and Directly Generated $283,186
Local Funds $0

State Funds $781,219
Federal Assistance $2,037,701
Total Capital Funds Expended $3,102,106

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor $4,450,698

Materials and Supplies $703,718

Purchased Transportation $0

Other Operating Expenses $491,745

Total Operating Expenses $5,646,161

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $175,000
Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available

Directional for Maximum Vehicles Operated in
Route Miles Service Maximum Service
0.0 49 35
0.0 49 35

Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per
Unlinked Passenger Trip
$1.51

$1.51

$0.70
$0.70

55.6%
14.2%

0.0%
30.3%

100.0%

9.1%
0.0%
25.2%
65.7%

100.0%

78.8%
12.5%
0.0%
8.7%
100.0%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

4.7
47

Operating Funding Sources

30.3%

14.2%

55.6%

Capital Funding Sources

65.7%

25.2%

Percent Average Fleet

Spare Vehicles Agein Years?

28.6%
28.6%

12.3

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
49.5

49.5
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