http://unitrans.ucdavis.edu One Shields Avenue 5 South Hall Davis, CA 95616-8759

## University of California, Davis dba Unitrans 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			<b>General Inform</b>	nation						Financial I	nformatio	n
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Davis, CA 14 Square Miles 72,794 Population 382 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption 8,070,025 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 3,741,782 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 14,701 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 2,196 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 1,489 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			Database Information NTDID: 90142 Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Sources of Operating Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance	g Funds Expended \$3,234,307 \$824,000 \$0 \$1,762,854	55.6% 14.2% 0.0% 30.3%	Operating Funding Sour
		1,409 <b>P</b>	verage Sunday Uni	inked Trips				Total Ope	rating Funds Expended	\$5,821,161	100.0%	14.2%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied					Sources of Capital		I Funds Expended		55.6%
13 Square Miles 69,289 Population			VOMS) (VAMS)				Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance	\$283,186 \$0 \$781,219 \$2,037,701	9.1% 0.0% 25.2% 65.7%	33.0%		
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total	apital Funds Expended	\$3.102.106	100.0%	Capital Funding Sources
	Vehicles O	perated	inodal onaldo					Total		\$5,102,100		
Modal Overview	in Maximun		<b>D</b>		s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operat		ing Expenses (OE)		
Mode Bus	Directly Operated 35	Purchased Transportation -	Revenue Vehicles \$2,164,231 \$2,164,231	Systems and Guideways \$0	Facilities and Stations \$1,417	<b>Other</b> \$936,458	<b>Total</b> \$3,102,106		Labor erials and Supplies	\$4,450,698 \$703,718	78.8% 12.5%	65.7% 9.1%
Total	35	- 65		\$0	\$1,417	\$936,458	\$3,102,106	Purchased Transportation Other Operating Expenses Total Operating Expenses Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately)		\$0 \$491,745 <b>\$5,646,161</b> \$175,000 \$0	0.0% 8.7% 100.0%	25.2%
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>								Fixed Guidew				
<b>Mode</b> Bus	Operating Expenses \$5,646,161	Fare Revenues \$2,872,046	Uses of Capital Funds \$3,102,106	Annual Passenger Miles 8,070,025	Annual Unlinked Trips 3,741,782	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles 799,008	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours 75,578	Directio Route Mi	es Service 0.0 49	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service 35	Sp	Percent Average Fleet pare Vehicles Age in Years <sup>a</sup> 28.6% 12.3
Total	\$5,646,161	\$2,872,046	\$3,102,106	8,070,025	3,741,782	799,008	75,578		0.0 49	35		28.6%
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness			
Mode		rating Expenses per ehicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Hour	1	Node	Operating Ex Pase		Operating Expenses per Inlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev		Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour
Bus Total		\$7.07 \$7.07		\$74.71 \$74.71		Bus Fotal		\$0.70 \$0.70	\$1.51 \$1.51		4.7 4.7	49.5 49.5
Operating Expense per Vel		Operating Expense pe	r Doooongor Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle	Iotai		φ <b>0.7</b> 0	\$1.51		4.7	43.3
Mile: Bus	\$0.80	Bus			e Mile: Bus							
1.00 2.00 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	\$0.40 \$0.20 \$0.00	10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19	2.00	14 15 16 17 1							

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.